

Bid Tabulation Michigan Ave. Water Main Replacement Addendum #2

Route	
County	Kane
Local Agency	City of Aurora
Section	

(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications)

(For complete information covering these i	Engineer's Estimate		s Estimate	Gerardi Sewer 8	& Water Co.	Brandt Build	ders, Inc.	H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water		Superior Excavating Co.		S&K Excavating &	Trucking, Inc.	J. Congdon Sewer	Service, Inc.	Construction by	Camco Inc.	Len Cox & Sons		
NO. ITEM	<u>UNIT</u>	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>
General		T .	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4
1 Abandon Existing Water Main	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,740.00	\$5,480.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
2 Storm, Sanitary, Water Structures to be Abandoned	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
3 Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	625	\$28.00	\$17,500.00	\$12.00	\$7,500.00	\$33.00	\$20,625.00	\$5.00	\$3,125.00	\$10.00	\$6,250.00	\$33.00	\$20,625.00	\$10.00	\$6,250.00	\$37.00	\$23,125.00	\$40.00	\$25,000.00
4 Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$51.00	\$1,020.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$42.00	\$840.00
Remove and Plug Abandoned Water Service	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00
6 Exploration Trench, 7-ft	FT	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
Storm Sewer		_																		
7 Storm Sewer, Class IV RCP w/ C-443 Joints. 12-inch	FT	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$54.00	\$2,160.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$51.00	\$2,040.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$93.00	\$3,720.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00
Sanitary Sewer																				
8 Sanitary Sewer Service Removal & Replacement, 6"	FT	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
9 Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacment, Tee 6" DR-18, C-900	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
Water Main		•								•									•	
10 Water Main Lowering, 8"	FT	78	\$140.00	\$10,920.00	\$110.00	\$8,580.00	\$100.00	\$7,800.00	\$85.00	\$6,630.00	\$193.00	\$15,054.00	\$87.00	\$6,786.00	\$150.00	\$11,700.00	\$90.00	\$7,020.00	\$107.00	\$8,346.00
11 Water Main, 8" DIP Class 52	FT	760	\$75.00	\$57,000.00	\$70.00	\$53,200.00	\$75.00	\$57,000.00	\$85.00	\$64,600.00	\$77.00	\$58,520.00	\$77.00	\$58,520.00	\$115.00	\$87,400.00	\$85.00	\$64,600.00	\$61.50	\$46,740.00
12 8" Gate Valve in Precast 4' Dia. Vault	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00
13 Fire Hydrant Assembly	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00
14 Fire Hydrant Removal	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
15 Additional Fittings	LB	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00
16 Connection to Existing Watermain, 12"	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
17 Connection to Existing Watermain, 6"	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
18 Open Cut Copper Water Service, 1"	FT	450	\$35.00	\$15,750.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$55.00	\$24,750.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$50.00	\$22,500.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$67.00	\$30,150.00	\$60.00	\$27,000.00
19 Corporation Stop, 1"	EACH	15	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$660.00	\$9,900.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00
20 Curb Stop and Box, 1"	EACH	15	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$740.00	\$11,100.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00
Restoration																				
21 Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	140	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$8.00	\$1,120.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$18.00	\$2,520.00	\$13.00	\$1,820.00	\$18.00	\$2,520.00	\$32.00	\$4,480.00	\$70.00	\$9,800.00
22 Class D Patching, 5" Binder	SY	240	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$62.00	\$14,880.00	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$78.00	\$18,720.00	\$65.00	\$15,600.00	\$70.00	\$16,800.00	\$77.00	\$18,480.00	\$85.00	\$20,400.00
23 HMA Surface Course, 1-1/2"	TON	35	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$181.00	\$6,335.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$228.00	\$7,980.00	\$190.00	\$6,650.00	\$205.00	\$7,175.00	\$220.00	\$7,700.00	\$205.00	\$7,175.00
PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 4"	SY	70	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$78.00	\$5,460.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$98.00	\$6,860.00	\$88.00	\$6,160.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$95.00	\$6,650.00
25 HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacment 2" Residential	SY	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$37.00	\$1,110.00	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$38.00	\$1,140.00
26 Combination PCC Curb and Gutter	FT	35	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$48.00	\$1,680.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$29.00	\$1,015.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$53.00	\$1,855.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$72.00	\$2,520.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00
27 PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$8.35	\$417.50	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$14.00	\$700.00
28 Detectable Warnings	SF	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$24.00	\$240.00	\$31.00	\$310.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$24.00	\$240.00	\$23.00	\$230.00
29 Aggregate Shoulder	TON	15	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$62.00	\$930.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$36.00	\$540.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$69.00	\$1,035.00	\$45.00	\$675.00

30	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	900	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.50	\$4,950.00	\$12.00	\$10,800.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$13,500.00
Adm	inistration, Safety & Erosion Control																				
31	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
32	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,850.00	\$12,850.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
33	Inlet Protection	EACH	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$105.00	\$735.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$160.00	\$1,120.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$130.00	\$910.00	\$195.00	\$1,365.00
34	Dewatering Bag	EACH	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
35	Temporary Staging	CY	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
36	Disposal Tickets to Heartland Recycling	LOADS	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
38	Special Waste Disposal	TON	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
	Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$270,695.00		\$202,670.00		\$242,977.50		\$245,335.00		\$264,254.00		\$267,971.00		\$275,622.50		\$294,400.00		\$301,836.00